S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26175/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2015 in WP No. 15878/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad for the States of Telangana and Andhra Pradesh)

MARPU RAMANARSU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA, REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY BACKWARD CLASS WELFARE DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(sO for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, SR.Adv.

Mr.Gautam Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr.Ashwin Kumar, D.S.,Adv. Mr. D. L. Chidananda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, A.G.for India

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv. Mr.Krishna K.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter on 14th September, 2015 along with SLP(C)No.26310/2015.

(G.V.Ramana)

Signature Not Verified

(Vinod Kulvi)

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2015.09.12

2015.05.12

AR-cum-PS Asstt.Registrar

10:01:26 IST

Reason: