

LISTED ON : 14.09.2015
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 26175 AND 26310 of 2015

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1/2015 IN BOTH SLPs.
(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned Judgment)

MARPU RAMANARSU ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE STATE OF TELANGANA, REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY BACKWARD CLASS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP (C) No. 26176 of 2015 was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 11th September, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court pleased to pass the following Order:-

“List the matter on 14th September, 2015 along with
SLP (C) No. 26310/2015.”

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 4th September, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in Writ Petition Nos. 15878 and 20969 of 2015.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) Nos. 14712 of 2015 and SLP (C) Nos.14705-14706 of 2015 referred on list of dates were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th May, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court pleased to direct notice and the said matters will be listed before Ld. Registrar on 8th October, 2015.(A copy of Record of Proceedings dated 13th May, 2015 is enclosed herewith)

DK

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No. 26310 of 2015 is tagged with instant SLP as both are arising out common order.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 12th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Advocate
2. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate
3. Mr. A. Subba Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK