

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26175/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2015 in WP No. 15878/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

MARPU RAMANARSU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA, REP.
BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY BACKWARD
CLASS WELFARE DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26310/2015

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26870/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26915/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28253/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2568/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34936/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26740/2015

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhwal, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associatiates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted six weeks' time finally to file their respective counter affidavits. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioners within four weeks thereafter.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER