

1

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26175/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
04/09/2015 in WP No. 15878/2015 passed by the High Court of
Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State
of Andhra Pradesh)
MARPU RAMANARSU ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA, REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BACKWARD CLASS WELFARE DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment and impleadment and interim relief and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26310/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and appln.(s) for impleadment and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26870/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26915/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28253/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2568/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34936/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26740/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

2

Date : 16/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Amrish K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhaval Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

for M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Richa Pandey, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is a letter for adjournment which is not
opposed.

List the matters after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER