zITEM NO.14

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1041/2016

TURPU KAPU WELFARE ASSOCIATION TELANGANA (REGD. NO. 1221 OF 2015)

REP. BY ITS PRESIDENT AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

STATE OF TELANGANA REP. BY

ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

With appin. (s) for directions and office r
Date: 27/01/2017 This petition was called o
CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MIS
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHAND
For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vismai Rao, AOR
Mr. Manjeet Kripal, Adv.
Mr. Vijaysree Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv. Date : 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.26175 of 2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master