

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26175/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2015 in WP No.15878/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

MARPU RAMANARSU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF TELANGANA REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY BACKWARD CLASS WELFARE DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)**

**(FOR APPLICATION FOR IMPEADMENT ON IA 2/2015 FOR APPLICATION FOR
DIRECTIONS ON IA 3/2015, IA No.1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

WITH

SLP(C) No.26310/2015 (XII-A)

**(FOR APPLICATION FOR IMPEADMENT ON IA 2/2015, IA No.1/2015 -
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No.26870/2015 (XII-A)

(IA No.1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.26915/2015 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No.26740/2015 (XII-A)

(IA No.117255/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No.28253/2015 (XII-A)

(IA No.1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.34936/2015 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No.2568/2016 (XII-A)

W.P.(C) No.1041/2016 (X)

**(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
1/2016)**

Date : 11-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE**

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Pramal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Vismai Rao, AOR

Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Manvi Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. Shiva Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Rutambhara Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Mitushi Goyal, Adv

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Narayan Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The then Telangana Commission for Backward Classes has not

furnished the report within the time granted and now Dr. Vakulabharanam Krishna Mohan Rao has been appointed as Chairman of Telangana Commission for Backward Classes and as per learned counsel for the respondents report is expected within three months.

List after three months.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)